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Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Dell Harrison 20652 94 Avenue Edmonton, AB T5T 7M8 Tel: (780) 719-8317 appleplaysafe@live.com 

www.appleplaysafe.ca
Apr. 14, 2024

Tim Moreland 7 - 62257, RR 231
Sherwood Park, AB

Tel: (780) 264-6060 tmoreland46@gmail.com Mar. 29, 2024

Derek Giesbrecht, P.Eng 8440 45 Street Edmonton, AB T6B 2N6 Cell: (780) 919-1042 derekg@certifiedplaygrounds.ca May 13, 2024

Adam Esch P.O. Box 214
Busby, AB T0G 0H0

Tel: (780) 722-3658 adam@eschoutdoors.ca May 10, 2021

William Horner Skyview Tower, Suite #69117,
Edmonton, AB T6V 1G7

Tel: (866) 401-7669 info@hhscanada.com Mar. 30, 2024

Curtis Calafatis Bay 10, 7635 44 Street SE Calgary, AB 
T2C 2K6

Tel: (403) 242-8740 curtis@gpicrew.ca Mar. 11, 2025

Joel Kafka 195 Wakina Drive Edmonton, AB T5T 2X5 Tel: (780) 803-9173 joel@kafkalandscapes.com Mar. 8, 2022

Glen Freeborn 243156 Range Road 32 Calgary, AB T3Z 
2E3

Tel: (403) 620-1420 littlehorn@telus.net Jun. 24, 2024

Jean Littlewood Box 5567
Bonnyville, Alta. T9N 2G6

Tel: (780) 573-8148 jean@littlewoodsaudits.com May. 11, 2026

Troy MacQueen #20-52132 Range Road 274 Spruce 
Grove, AB T7X 3V2

Tel: (780) 909-1474 mpiplaygrounds@gmail.com Nov. 26, 2022

Steve Davison Box 1598
Blackfalds, AB TOM 0J0

Tel: (403) 506-4799 parklandplaygrounds@shaw.ca Feb. 21, 2024

Trevor Zahara 14420, 154 Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB T6V 0K5

Tel: (780) 475-2669
Fax: (780) 475-2686

trevor@peakplay.ca Aug. 30, 2024

Jason Simituk 130, 10309 – 107 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 1K3

TF: 1 (855) 363-7282
Tel: (587) 404-1665
Fax: (587) 316-1916

info@quantumrecreation.com 
Quantumrecreation.com

May. 24, 2024

Howard McIntyre 4611 Morris Road Edmonton, AB T6B 2V9 Tel: (780) 462-3133
Fax: (780) 462-0863

inspections@softlinesolutions.net Nov. 18, 2022

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Ashley Binns Maple Ridge, BC Tel: (604) 240-8099 activeplayrecreation.com 

activeplayrecreation@gmail.com
Feb. 26, 2024

HHS Contracting Inc.

GPI Outdoor Designs Inc.

Katharina Kafka Landscape Architecture

Little Horn Enterprises Ltd.

MacQueen Playground Installations Inc. 
O/A MPI

Little wood Safety Auditing Ltd.

Note:
Companies listed on this directory have paid an administration fee to be on this list.  Listed organizations employ one or more individual(s) who have successfully achieved their CPSI 
certification as a CPRA Canadian Certified Playground Inspector. This information is provided to you for your use to find a certified playground inspector. The list is not a full listing of 
Canadian Certified Playground Inspectors. The Canadian Playground Safety Institute and the Canadian Parks and Recreation Association and the Associated Provincial and Territorial 
partners do not recommend or endorse any particular company and suggests that you check references and ensure the company you contract to inspect your playground carries appropriate 
liability insurance.

ALBERTA
Organization
Apple PlaySafe Inspections

Aspen Ridge Contracting and Consulting 
Inc.

BRITISH  COLUMBIA
Organization
Active Play Recreation

Certified Playground Inspections

Esch Outdoors Inc.

Parkland Playground Consulting Ltd.

Peak Play Environments Ltd.

Quantum Recreation

Softline Solutions AB Inc



Casey Savoie Maple Ridge, BC Tel: (604) 240-8099 activeplayrecreation.com 
activeplayrecreation@gmail.com

Feb. 26, 2024

Nick Savoie Maple Ridge, BC Tel: (604) 240-8099 activeplayrecreation.com 
activeplayrecreation@gmail.com

Dec. 31, 2024

Dell Harrison Box 442,
Fruitvale, BC. V0G 1L0

Tel: (780) 719-8317 appleplaysafe@live.com 
www.appleplaysafe.ca

Apr. 14, 2024

Haley Woodrow 46504 McCaffrey Boulevard, Chilliwack, 
BC V2P 1E5

Tel: (604) 799-5117 bradscontracting@live.ca Mar. 8, 2022

Jonah Schmunk 1103 - 11871 Horseshoe Way, Richmond, 
BC V7A 5H5

Tel: (250) 777-3390 info@bugaboodesigns.com Jan. 14, 2025

Tim Richards Box 1111
Ladysmith BC V9G 1A7

Tel: (250) 616-7042 timrichards@shaw.ca Nov. 5, 2023

Colin Leslie 3762 Napier Street Burnaby, BC VSC 3E5 Tel: (604) 294-4224
Fax: (604)294-4002

info@habitat-systems.com Aug. 8, 2023

Charles Reynolds Sr. P.O. Box 2
Gray Creek, BC V0B 1S0

Tel: (250) 227-6944 chasreynolds2@gmail.com Apr. 18, 2026

Sandra Calnan 4032 Butters Road
Scotch Creek, BC V0E 1M5

Tel: (250) 263-4965
Fax: (250) 787-8763

midsun2@telus.net Apr. 8, 2025

Alan Kavanaugh 200 - 1840 3rd Avenue Prince George, BC 
V2M 1G4

Tel: (250) 961-8186 noratek.com, cityinspectionsoftware.com 
akavanaugh@noratek.com

Sep. 7, 2024

Jeremiah Huo Park Place, 666 Burrard St Suite 500, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3P6

Tel: (855) 363-7282 Jeremiah@quantumrecreation.ca May. 11, 2026

Greg Howden 14-7228 Progress Way Delta BC V4G 1H2 Tel: (604) 940-0067
Fax: (604) 940-0162

admin@rectecindustries.com May 07, 2023

Shawn Wilson 9210 Ellis Road
Prince George BC V2N 6E3

Tel: (250) 963-8829
Fax: (250) 963-8178

W8trans@telus.net Mar. 02, 2025

Christian Garcia Vancouver BC Tel: (778) 779-2830 christian@westplay.ca www.westplay.ca Apr. 24, 2024

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Jonas Peterson Box 873

Morris, MB R0G 1K0
Tel: (204) 619-1090 jonas@arwininstallations.ca

www.arwininstallations.ca
Mar. 19, 2024

John Thompson-Ward 2021 Norris Road
Winnipeg, MB R2G 4C1

Tel: (204) 880-0036 myfosse143@gmail.com Nov. 9, 2025

Blaise Lachiver, MALA, 
CSLA

47 Triton Bay
Winnipeg, MB R2M 3E8

Tel: (204) 296-9833 blachiver@landforum.ca Dec. 31, 2024

Michael Waite Box 350
Sandy Hook, MB R0C 2W0

Tel: (204) 963-8221 mwaite@live.ca Apr. 28, 2026

Michael Lacroix 250 Transport Road,
Box 7, GRP 582, R.R. #5
Winnipeg, MB R2C 2C2

Tel: (204) 632-7000
Fax: (204) 632-7421

mike@pru.ca Jan. 22, 2023

Jeff Ross, P.GSC, NCSO, 
CCPI

140 Industrial Drive Brandon, MB R7A 
7S5

Tel: (204 ) 573-4695 safety@romansafetysolutions.com Sept. 28, 2021

Shaun McMahon Box 1270
Niverville, MB R0A 1E0

Tel: (204) 981-0467 valleywestland@gmail.com Mar. 11, 2022

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Seth Pike 46 Robin Hood Bay Road St. John’s, NL 

A1A 5V3
Tel: (709) 726-9155 ext:3
Fax: (709) 726-9156

seth@coastlinespecialties.ca Feb. 14, 2026

Valleywest Landscaping Inc.

NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR
Organization
Coastline Specialties Ltd.

Bugaboo Designs Ltd.

Quantum Recreation

Active Play Recreation

MANITOBA
Organization
Arwin Installations

John Thompson-Ward

Active Play Recreation

Apple PlaySafe Inspections

Brad’s Contracting

Expert Access Consulting Ltd.

Habitat-Systems

Independent

Midnight Sun Landscaping Ltd.

Noratek Solutions Inc.

Rectec Industries INC.

W8 Transport Ltd

Westplay Corp.

LandForum Landscape Architects

Machine Safety Services

Playgrounds-R-Us

Roman Safety Solutions Ltd.



Colin Doyle 18 Bruce Street
Mount Pearl , NL A1N 4T4

Tel: (709) 728-8859 cdoyle@emcoltd.com Sept. 5, 2023

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Anthony Sears 145 Cutler Ave, Dartmouth, NS, B3B 0J5 Tel: (902) 468-2455 anthonysears17@hotmail.com Dec. 14, 2023

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Shelley Wagner-Trombley 150 Martin Street LImoges. ON K0A 2M0 Tel: (613) 366-1933 shelley@abcrecreation.com April 22, 2024

Shannon West 500 Ensantina Crescent Ottawa, ON K2J 
6H4

Tel: (613) 591-7772 info@activerecreation.ca Nov. 15, 2024

Douglas White 52 Gunn Avenue Cambridge, ON N3C 
3V9

Tel: (519) 239-9220 athomeandplay@gmail.com May 10, 2024

Andrew Harvey 4 - 44 St. Andrew Street Ottawa, ON K1N 
5E9

Tel: (613) 728-0847 andrew@harvey-kells.ca Feb. 3, 2024

Michael Moellenkamp 22 Brady Street, Unit 4 Sudbury, ON P3E 
6E1

Tel: (705) 665-3719 info@greenlightsinc.ca May 12, 2025

Jeff Elliot 212 Bellehaven Drive Waterloo ON N2J 
3L2

Tel: (519) 883-8224 jeffelliotplaygroundinspection@live.com Jan. 14, 2025

Tony Kelly 1032 Colborne St. East Brantford, ON 
N3S 3T6

Tel: (416) 712-5399 tony@highpeaks.ca Jan. 7, 2022

Mitko Mancevski, P.Eng. 7 Swiss Court
Toronto ON M2M 4E2

Tel: (416) 900-2245
Fax: (416) 226-2809

design@mstructural.ca Nov. 5 2023

Kevin Winger 409 Harmony Rd. Ayr, ON N0B 1E0 Tel: 1-800-977-2005
Tel: (519) 569-9147

kwinger@liftsafegroup.com Mar. 13, 2023

Lisa Jacuniak 100 Copernicus Blvd., Unit 1 Brantford, 
Ontario N3P 1K5

Tel: (519) 758-8800 ljacuniak@pariscrane.ca Apr. 19, 2024

Denesh Maharajh 9 McGuire Trail,
Caledon, ON L7E 0E3

Tel: (416) 937-6324 info@pegasusplay.ca www.pegasusplay.ca May 17, 2024

Jim Sanders 168 Brunswick Ave. London ON N6G 3K9 Tel: (519) 641-5787
Tel: (519) 641-7545

playchek@rogers.com Oct. 7, 2024

David Jackson 7 D’Aubigny Road Brantford, ON N3T 6J2 Tel: (519) 861-7529 dave@playscapeinspection.com Jul. 6, 2026

Scott Belair 149 Humbercrest Boulevard Toronto ON 
M6S 4L5

Tel: (416) 580-5437 scott@rsnorthamerica.com 
www.rsnorthamerica.com

June 24, 2024

Andy Constantinou 295 Kenneth Avenue Kitchener, ON N2A 
1W5

Tel: (519) 885-1103
Toll Free: 1-877-227-2779
Fax: (519) 885-2768

andy@safeplayrec.com Nov. 30, 2025

David Di Paola 82 Bush Drive Vaughan, ON L4H 1H3 Tel: (416) 402-4957 davidd@safeplay.ca Jan. 11, 2026

Sanaul Sarker 13 Fisher Crescent, Ajax, ON
L1T2E7

Tel: (416) 729-3898 sanaulsarker@gmail.com Apr. 30, 2026

Lin Shen 501 - 1 Royal Orchard Blvd. Markham ON 
L3T 3C2

Tel: (416) 565-2140 skyleconsulting@gmail.com Mar. 27, 2024

David Carriere 1300 Lorne Street Sudbury ON P3C 5N1 Tel: (705) 674-8092
Fax: (705) 674-3961

fallarrest@souciesalosafety.com Jan. 14, 2025

Craig McDonald 56 Lilywood Drive
Cambridge, ON N1P1H2

Tel: (519) 573-2682 sales@staysafecontracting.ca Apr. 26, 2026

Skyle Consulting

Soucie Salo Safety

SBS Asset Assessment Inc.

Playscape Inspection and Consulting 
Service Inc.
Reporting Services North America.

Safe Play Recreation Inc.

Safeplay Inspection Services Inc

PARCS Ltd.

Paris Crane Inspection Services Ltd.

Pegasus Playground Services Inc.

Playchek Services Inc.

ONTARIO
Organization
ABC Recreation Ltd.

Nova Scotia
Organization
Eastern Fence Erectors

High Peaks Services Inc.

MSE

EMCO Corp.

Active Recreation

Stay Safe Contracting Ltd.

Jeff Elliot Playground Safety Inspection

At Home and Play Inspections

Harvey & Kells Consultants Incorporated

Green Lights Environmental Solutions



Vince Kelly 1661 Colborne St. East Brantford, ON 
N3T 5L4

Tel: (416) 720-6911 vince@vantplayequipment.com Jan. 23, 2025

Jacqui Marshall 1661 Colborne St. East Brantford, ON 
N3T 5L4

Tel: (416) 720-6911 jacqui@vantplayequipment.com Jun. 05, 2025

Stephen Ames 1661 Colborne St. East Brantford, ON 
N3T 5L4

Tel: (519) 720-6911 s.ames@bell.net Mar. 08, 2026

Rebecca Bodanis 668 Millway Ave, Suite 2 Tel: (905) 760-1705 rebecca@osborne.ca Dec. 10, 2025

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Jean-Marc Beaudet, P. Eng. 5016 rue Coursol Pierrefonds, QC H9J 

1V6
jmbeaudet@alpha-omega.ca www.alpha-
omega.ca

Jan. 27, 2023

Anne-Marie Lafontaine 119, 1100 rue de Condé Lasalle, QC H8R 
2W6

Tel: (514) 934-6346 amlafontaine@catalyseurbaine.com Mar. 9, 2020

Nancy Sanders 890 Roger Lemelin Sainte-Julie QC J3E 
2J6

Tel: (450) 649-7816 paysage@aei.ca Mar. 19, 2021

Alain Pelletier 1536 Ste-Marie Mascouche, QC J7K 3C2 Tel: (514) 838-1476 Nova9110@msn.com June 6, 2022

Andrew Harvey 4 - 44 St. Andrew Street Ottawa, ON K1N 
5E9

Tel: (613) 728-0847 andrew@harvey-kells.ca Feb. 3, 2024

Annie Grenon 608, rue Radisson bureau 102 Trois-
Rivières QC G9A 2C9

Tel: (819) 694-4308 grenon-hogue@cgocable.ca Mar. 18, 2021

André Émond 1304 rue Fleury est Montréal QC H2C 1R3 Tel: (514) 384-1114 aemond@metaforme.qc.ca Aug. 9, 2022

Marie-Hélène Vallée 1990 Cyrille-Duquet, local 225 Ville de 
Québec, QC G1N 4K8

Marie-helene.vallee@plania.com Aug. 31, 2021

Nicolas Aumonier 8473, rue Drolet Montréal, QC H2P 2H8 Tel: (514) 647-3690 naumonier@yahoo.fr Sept. 15 2020

Jean-François Bélanger 80 Mgr-Tessier est bureau 202 Rouyn 
Noranda, QC J9X 3B9

Tel: (819) 762-2328 jean_francois.belanger@trame.qc.ca May 5, 2020

Éric Duchesneau 1300 boul. Don-Quichotte
Notre-Dame-de-l’Île-Perrot, QC   J7V 9E2

Tel: (514) 453-4128 educhesneau@ndip.org Aug. 30, 2021

Contact Address Contact No. Web/Email Cert. Expiry
Jerome Pratchler Box 280

Muenster, SK S0K 2Y0
Tel: (306) 682-4233 salesnorthlandsupply.com

mumbyhitches@sasktel.net
Mar. 11, 2024

Serge Gette Regina, SK Tel: (306) 596-7009
Fax: (204) 632-7421-

serge@pru.ca Aug. 25, 2025

Doug Taylor 82 Red River Road
Saskatoon, SK, S7K 1G3

Tel : (306) 281-4657 doug@taylorrisksolutions.ca Apr. 07, 2025

Box 1178,
Marsh Lake, YT Y0B 1Y1

Tel: (867) 668-2804 rowheel@icloud.com Nov. 16, 2025

Ville de Notre-Dame-de-l’Île-Perrot

SASKATCHEWAN
Organization

Taylor Risk Solutions Inc.

YUKON  TERRITORIES
Robin Wheeler

Northland Recreation Supply

Playgrounds-R-Us

For more information about the CPRA Canadian Playground Certified Inspectors Directory or to include your company on this list please contact the CPSI office at: 

Canadian Playground Safety Institute

8440 45 St NW, Edmonton, AB T6B 2N6

Vant Play Equipment Inc..

Vant Play Equipment Inc..

QUEBEC
Organization

Vant Play Equipment Inc..

SportInspect

Trame

Alpha-Omega International

Catalyse urbaine

Conception Paysage Inc.

Equipement Nova

Harvey & Kells Consultants Incorporated

Grenon-Hogue assoc.

Meta + Formes Paysages

Plania inc

W.G. Osborne Inc.



Tel: (403) 982-0900 / 1-877-536-2338  |  E-mail: cpsi@cpsionline.ca


